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Tariff Port Item No. 

AK 84.61.021 
AK 84.61.021 
AK 84.61.021 

DN 84.65.009 

85.03.001 

AK 

AK 
AK 85.11.009 
AK 85.14.011 

AK 85.19.009 

DN 85.21.011 
AK 85.22.019 

DN 85.26.000 

HO 89.05.001 
AK 90.24.011 

AK 90.29.000 

AK 98.02.000 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 667-continued 
APPROVALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 
Goods 

Ham Baker penstocks (sluice gates) 
lnbal irrigation valves with rubber sealing system 
Stainless steel hand and air operated sanitary Butterfly 
valves-sizes 152 mm and 203 mm, bein$ dairy manufacturing 
equipment persuant to Reg. 20 of the Dairy Industry Regulations 
1977 
Fluidic control modules, designed for pneumatic logic 
control circuits 
Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds 
approved by the Minister 
APPROVED: 
Dynamax batteries 
LR41, LR43, LR44, LRl 120, LR! 130, SR41, SR726, SR621WL 
Lithium watch batteries, BR2020 
Fusing presses for use in fusing interlinings in clothing 
Piezo-electric tweeters, when declared by a manufacturer 
for use by him, only in making public address systems 
Klockner Moeller moulded case circuit breakers and interrupters 
exceeding 30KA at 400v 
Parts of television picture tubes 
Electronic pig location detection equipment, for use in the 
detection, of pipeline pigs in buried pipelines 
Insulating fittings, when declared by a manufacturer for use by 
him only in makin$ automotive wiring harnesses 
Gamlen anti-pollut1on oil spill barrier 
Amsco sterilizer controls for use in making pressurised 
steam sterilizers for hospitals and laboratories 
Honeywell humidity and dewpoint sensors, 
types Q229, SSP129, and Q457 series 
Slide fasteners, to UK/ AID 952/2 specification, 100% effective 
leakproof, pressure proof seal, against liquids, vapours, toxic 
gases, dust and light penetration 

Normalj 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Con-
cession 
Code 

926179G 
926225D 
926175D 

10 206144K 

926193B 

926194L 
10 926196G 

918492K 

10 926266A 

99 114118L 
10 926176B 

15 114278L 

208696E 
926lf2F 

15 926140A 

15 926263G 

No. 215 

Effective 

Fromj To* 

8/83 9/91 
8/83 9/90 
8/82 9/90 

6/82 9/90 

11/83 11/86 

11/83 11/86 
9/83 9/90 
1/82 3/84 

12/83 9/86 

9/83 9/90 
8/83 9/91 

7/78 9/90 

11/83 3/85 
8/83 9/90 

11/83 9/90 

7/83 6/90 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation 
of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry. 

Decisions Cancelled: 
30.03.031) Medicaments: 
30.03.039) 

WN Metamucil ... pack 
CH 32.09.025 Synthetic ... golf balls 

34.02.000 Products, ... soap; 
APPROVED: 

DN Cithrol ... agents (CT) 
DN Crill 35 
DN Crill 43 
DN Crill l, 3, and 4 
DN Crill 2, 45 
DN Crillet 2, 4, 11, 31, 35, 45 
DN Crillet 3 
WN 39.02.201 Beetle ... purposes 
AK 39.02.271 Flexible ... tubing 
AK 39.02.279 Hose ... 100R7 
DN 39.02.331 Teflon ... side (CT) 
DN 39.02.331 100% ... tape (CT) 
DN 40.14.029 Rubber ... coating 
AK 48.07.151 BX743 ... XRP8109 
AK 48.07.151 Paper ... Elephantide 
AK 58.04.027 Woven ... garments 
WN 69.07.000 Villeroy ... tiles 
AK 73.13.029 Plain ... silos 
AK 76.04.001 Aluminium foil 

EXCLUDING: 
(1) 0.013 mm ... thickness 
(2) Self-adhesive 

AK 84.17 .009 Marunaka ... dryer 
AK 84.40.029 Inspection ... material 
HO 84.47.009 ELU ... mitresaws (CT) 
HO 84.47.009 ELU ... mitresaws (CT) 
HO 84.59.059 Electric ... length 

AK 84.59.059 Roll ... ink 
AK 84.61.021 Valves ... only 

· HO 85.04.001 Hard ... above 
AK 85.19.009 Klockner ... interrupters 

MISCELLANEOUS 

(NOTE: (CT) indicates concessions cancelled and re-issued in this list with extended end dates). 

204174L 
908765G 

103680H 
103709K 
103710C 
10371 IA 
103712K 
103715D 
103716B 
206313B 
909359B 
920248L 
206915G 
206914] 
206520H 
108053K 
922402F 
908927B 
923180D 
925665C 
201954L 

925763C 
926104E 
207678A 
207618H 
112609B 

922615G 
925838] 
900785H 
926056A 


