Decisions Cancelled:

## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. 215

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 667—continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	ATTROVALS-COMMAC	Rates of Duty		Part	Con- cession Code	Effective	
		Goods		Pref.	II Ref.		From	To*
AK AK	84.61.021	Ham Baker penstocks (sluice gates) Inbal irrigation valves with rubber sealing system	Free Free			926179G 926225D	8/83 8/83	9/90
ÁK	84.61.021	Stainless steel hand and air operated sanitary Butterfly valves—sizes 152 mm and 203 mm, being dairy manufacturing equipment persuant to Reg. 20 of the Dairy Industry Regulations 1977	Free		••	926175D	8/82	9/90
DN	84.65.009	Fluidic control modules, designed for pneumatic logic control circuits	Free	Free	10	206144K	6/82	9/90
	85.03.001	Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister APPROVED:	Free		••			
AK		Dynamax batteries LR41, LR43, LR44, LR1120, LR1130, SR41, SR726, SR621WL					11/83	
AK AK	85.11.009	Lithium watch batteries, BR2020 Fusing presses for use in fusing interlinings in clothing	Free	Free	10	926194L 926196G	11/83 9/83	
AK	85.14.011		Free	1100		918492K	1/82	3/84
AK	85.19.009	Klockner Moeller moulded case circuit breakers and interrupters exceeding 30KA at 400v	Free	Free	10	926266A	12/83	•
DN	85.21.011		Free	Free	99	114118L	9/83	
AK	85.22.019	Electronic pig location detection equipment, for use in the detection, of pipeline pigs in buried pipelines	Free	Free	10	926176B	8/83	9/91
DN	85.26.000	Insulating fittings, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making automotive wiring harnesses	Free	Free	15	114278L	7/78	9/90
HÖ	89.05.001	Gamlen anti-pollution oil spill barrier	Free		•••	208696E	11/83	3/85
AK	90.24.011	Amsco sterilizer controls for use in making pressurised steam sterilizers for hospitals and laboratories	Free		• • •	926112F	8/83	9/90
AK	90.29.000	Honeywell humidity and dewpoint sensors, types Q229, SSP129, and Q457 series	Free	Free	15	926140A	11/83	9/90
AK	98.02.000	Slide fasteners, to UK/AID 952/2 specification, 100% effective leakproof, pressure proof seal, against liquids, vapours, toxic gases, dust and light penetration	Free	Free	15	926263G	7/83	6/90

\*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

## MISCELLANEOUS

Decisi	ons cuncen	си.								
	30.03.031) 30.03.039)	Medicaments:								
WN		Metamucil pack						204174L		
ĊĤ	32.09.025	Synthetic golf balls						908765G		
CII		Products, soap;			••	• • •	••	/00/030		••
	34.02.000									
		APPROVED:						102(0011		
DN		Cithrol agents (CT)			••		• •	103680H	••	••
DN		Crill 35					• • •	103709K		
DN		Crill 43						103710C		
DN		Crill 1, 3, and 4				•••		103711A		
DN		Crill 2, 45			••			103712K		
DN					••	••	••	103715D	••	••
		Crillet 2, 4, 11, 31, 35, 45			••	••	• •		••	••
DN		Crillet 3				• •	••	103716B	••	••
WN	39.02.201	Beetle purposes			••	••		206313B	••	
AK	39.02.271	Flexible tubing				• • •		909359B		
AK	39.02.279	Hose 100R7					•••	920248L		· ···
DN	39.02.331	Teflon side (CT)						206915G		
DN	39.02.331	100% tape (CT)						206914J		
DN	40.14.029				••	••	• •	206520H	••	••
		Rubber coating			• •	••	• •			••
AK	48.07.151	BX743 XRP8109			••	••	••	108053K	••	••
AK	48.07.151	Paper Elephantide			••	••	•••	922402F	••	••
AK	58.04.027	Woven garments				• •		908927B		
WN	69.07.000	Villeroy tiles				• •		923180D		
AK	73.13.029	Plain silos			••	••		925665C		
AK	76.04.001	Aluminium foil						201954L		
АК	/0.04.001				••	••	••	201754L		••
		EXCLUDING:								
		(1) 0.013 mm thickness								
		(2) Self-adhesive								
AK	84.17.009	Marunaka dryer			• • •			925763C	••	••
AK	84.40.029	Inspection material						926104E		
HO	84.47.009	ELU mitresaws (CT)						207678A	• ••	
HŎ	84.47.009	ELU mitresaws (CT)						207618H		
НО					••	• • •	••	112609B	••	••
HO	84.59.059	Electric length			• •	••	••	112009D	••	• ••
		<b>D</b> 11 1 1						0000150		
AK	84.59.059				•••	• •	••	922615G		•••
AK	84.61.021	Valves only				••	••	925838J		
HO	85.04.001	Hard above					· · ·	900785H		
ĀK	85.19.009	Klockner interrupters						926056A		• ••
		-								
			 	• • •	 					

(NOTE: (CT) indicates concessions cancelled and re-issued in this list with extended end dates).